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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME o s 1

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCTat ............covvvvvreeessssssiiiiens 30%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEK DEMOCTAL ... 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....v. !
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: ) Independent...........oeiiirr s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvevvveererverrverrerreenesnsnssnsessnsssssssseeee 10
Strong Republican...........cccveveevivciceiieeecee e 25

DEMOCRAT (NET) .o 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ooveveveeeeesesesesesereseeesesssesssssssss 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)........eeeveeeeeseresrrns 41

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Headed in the right direction ........... 28% 31% 30% 29% 33% 30% 34% 6% 18% 57%
Off on the wrong track..........c.......... 66 61 61 62 59 60 57 91 73 34
NOE SUME ..., 6 8 9 9 8 10 9 3 10 9
N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve.............. 25% 23% 23% 24% 27% 24% 29% 26% 3% 12% 54%
Somewhat approve ......... 18 18 20 18 20 19 19 18 5 15 34
Somewhat disapprove...... 9 11 10 11 11 11 8 10 9 18 7
Strongly disapprove......... 46 45 45 45 41 43 41 43 82 46 4
NOt SUFE ..o 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 8 2
APPROVE (NET)............. 42% 41 43 41 46 44 47 45 8 28 87
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 55 57 55 57 52 54 49 53 91 64 10
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N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ............. 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 31% 32% 4% 12% 63%
Somewhat approve ......... 19 18 20 21 20 21 17 7 20 28
Somewhat disapprove...... 13 11 15 14 14 14 12 17 18 4
Strongly disapprove......... 37 37 35 32 33 29 35 71 41 3
NOt SUME ...covnecrines 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 2 9 2
APPROVE (NET)............. 47 48 47 52 48 53 49 11 32 91
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...... 50 49 50 46 48 43 47 87 59 7
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ..........ccoceveene. 22% 23% 22% 22% 25% 23% 30% 2% 9% 50%
Somewhat approve .................. 20 19 19 20 21 21 22 7 22 34
Somewhat disapprove............... 10 12 12 11 12 13 11 8 17 9
Strongly disapprove................... 47 43 44 44 40 39 31 81 48 6
NOt SUFE .o 1 3 4 2 2 4 6 2 4 1
APPROVE (NET)...oovvevvieienns 42% 41 40 42 46 44 52 9 31 84
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccvvvrmene. 57 55 56 56 52 52 42 89 66 15
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ..........ccoceveene. 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 24% 2% 5% 51%
Somewhat approve ................... 19 18 16 19 21 18 22 5 21 34
Somewhat disapprove............... 10 12 11 12 12 12 11 9 21 9
Strongly disapprove................... 45 43 43 44 41 41 36 80 43 3
NOESUE ... 4 8 7 4 4 6 7 3 9 4
APPROVE (NET)...oovveveirerennns 41% 38 38 40 43 41 46 7 26 85
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ccvvvvnene. 55 54 55 56 53 53 48 90 64 12

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve .........c.coveeeen.
Somewhat approve ..................
Somewhat disapprove................
Strongly disapprove..........c.c.e....
NOE SUME ..o

APPROVE (NET)...ooororerrrre
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...............

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
32% 34% 32% 36% 35% 32%
30 30 34 31 36 33
16 15 14 14 12 14
17 16 16 14 14 13

6 6 4 5 3 9
62% 63 66 67 70 65
32 31 30 28 26 27

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
35% 21% 31%

31 25 30
15 21 15
16 15 18
4 18 5

65 46 61
31 36 33
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Centers for Disease Control [CDC] ...

o Dr. Anthony Fauci.............

e Barack Obama...................

May-25 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-3 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o [N SIZE = 848 / ASKED 5/29 TO PRESENT] The World

Health Organization [WHO]

e Obamacare........occconnn,

o The Democratic Party

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

February 2020

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

May-25 2020

May-18 2020

May-15 2020

May-4 2020

April-20 2020

March-23 2020

February 2020
November 2019

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
34% 40 12 8
35% 42 12 7
47% 40 7 4
26% 43 16 9
20% 40 16 13
36% 28 11 10
39% 23 5 3
54% 26 3 5
23% 36 16 5
19% 28 20 17
41% 17 11 28
43% 17 9 29
44% 19 11 26
75% 18 3 3
22% 39 15 20
6% 12 20 60
25% 30 12 20
38% 39 6 4
16% 28 17 19
12% 20 18 39
27% 24 10 31
26% 22 11 32
24% 25 13 31
48% 36 6 4
11% 32 11 29
4% 8 16 63
22% 28 13 32
25% 26 12 33
22% 27 17 30
21% 27 18 29
18% 30 16 33
18% 27 14 35
23% 25 13 32
25% 24 11 35
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
44% 45 6 4

* 32 24 25
2% 8 19 68
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FAV

74%
76%
87%
69%
60%

64%
62%
80%
59%
46%

59%
60%
62%
93%
61%
18%

56%
7%
44%
31%

51%
48%
49%
84%
43%
13%

51%
51%
49%
48%
48%
46%
48%
49%
46%
47%
89%
32%
10%

NET

UNFAV

20
19
11
25
30

21
7
7

21

36

39
38
36

6
35
80

32
10
37
57

41
43
44

40
78

46

48
47

49
45

48
49

49
87

FAM

98
98

99
96
98

87
87
81
88

92
92
93

84
91

97

96
96

95
93

94
95

82
97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very  Some Some  Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
® NANCY PEIOSI ... 20% 23 8 42 6 1 44% 50 93
May-25 2020 | 20% 20 11 41 8 1 40% 52 92
May-18 2020 | 20% 23 8 39 8 2 42% 47 90
May-152020 | 21% 19 10 41 7 2 40% 51 91
May-4 2020 | 16% 21 9 43 9 1 38% 52 90
April-20 2020 | 16% 18 11 42 9 3 35% 53 88
March-23 2020 | 18% 18 11 42 8 4 36% 53 89
February 2020 | 20% 20 9 41 8 2 40% 50 90
September 2019 | 13% 22 13 39 10 4 34% 52 87
November 2018 7% 21 14 41 12 4 28% 55 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 38 7 9 7 1 75% 16 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 22 19 44 6 4 27% 62 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 5 6 80 4 * 9% 87 96
o The Republican Party...........rrinirennees 18% 24 17 37 3 * 42% 55 9%
May-25 2020 | 18% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 96
May-18 2020 | 16% 27 19 34 4 * 43% 53 96
May-152020 | 17% 23 19 36 4 * 40% 55 96
May-42020 | 19% 25 18 34 3 * 44% 52 97
April-20 2020 | 16% 24 20 34 5 * 40% 54 95
March-23 2020 | 17% 25 16 36 5 1 42% 52 94
February 2020 | 19% 22 16 38 4 1 41% 54 96
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 22 68 1 * 9% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 16 34 29 19 1 17% 63 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 46 8 2 2 - 88% 10 98
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 25% 16 9 48 1 1 41% 57 98
May-25 2020 | 24% 17 9 48 1 * 42% 57 99
May-18 2020 | 24% 19 8 49 1 - 43% 56 99
April-20 2020 | 23% 19 12 43 3 42 54% - -
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 83 * 1 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 18 11 58 3 - 27% 69 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 29 10 4 1 1 84% 14 98
© Mitch MCCONNE! ..o 9% 19 11 38 18 6 28% 48 76
May-25 2020 8% 21 13 35 17 7 29% 48 77
May-18 2020 | 8% 20 11 35 20 7 28% 46 74
May-152020 | 11% 15 13 37 19 6 25% 49 75
May-4 2020 | 9% 19 15 33 19 5 28% 48 76
April-20 2020 7% 17 13 34 20 8 25% 47 72
March-23 2020 | 10% 21 13 31 18 8 31% 43 74
February 2020 | 13% 15 7 35 21 9 28% 43 70
September 2019 | 6% 16 15 35 18 10 22% 50 71
April 2018 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19% 50 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 9 9 63 14 4 10% 72 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 16 22 28 24 8 17% 51 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 32 9 10 20 9 52% 19 71
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions..................vvvvvvvrvverervrernnnne 54% 33 14
May-25 2020 54% 32 14
May-18 2020 55% 31 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 22 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 70 16
o Improving the health Care SYSIEM ... 51% 36 12
May-25 2020 52% 35 13
May-18 2020 50% 34 16
May-15 2020 53% 35 12
May-4 2020 46% 37 16
April-20 2020 49% 35 16
March-23 2020 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 24 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 79 13
o Improving health care for you and your family................ccesesssssens 51% 34 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 22 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 74 18
¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives.............. 49% 37 14
May-25 2020 49% 36 15
May-18 2020 49% 37 15
May-15 2020 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 30 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 79 15
e Responding to the coronavirus QUEDIEEK ... 49% 39 12
May-25 2020 50% 38 12
May-18 2020 48% 39 13
May-15 2020 50% 39 11
May-4 2020 47% 43 11
April-20 2020 43% 43 15
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 29 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 81 12
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ... 49% 42 9
May-25 2020 50% 40 10
May-18 2020 47% 42 11
May-15 2020 49% 41 10
May-4 2020 47% 44 10
April-20 2020 46% 42 12
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 31 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Decreasing the chances that you get sick from COrONAVIFUS .....................vvvvvvvvvervverrvssrsrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 47% 33 20
May-25 2020 46% 32 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 4 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 21 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 70 22
o [N SIZE = 505/ SPLIT B] Making decisions about how to safely reopen the country ... 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 26 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 16
o Making decisions about how Americans can vote safely in NOVember ..., 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 4 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 78 15
o Being honest with the AMErCAN PUDIC ...........oorrvveveeeeeeeeeeee s 47% 38 15
May-25 2020 47% 37 16
May-18 2020 46% 36 17
May-15 2020 46% 37 17
May-4 2020 46% 39 15
April-20 2020 44% 37 19
March-23 2020 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 36 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 80 15
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemiC...................irieisssirnsssssssissenes 45% 44 11
May-25 2020 46% 42 12
May-18 2020 46% 41 13
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 91 5
o Fixing what is wrong With WashingGton ...................iiiiiiiisiisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 6 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 30 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
o [N SIZE = 502/ SPLIT A] Making decisions about how and when to reopen the country..............ccccccc...... 43% 41 17
May-25 2020 44% 40 15
May-18 2020 46% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 7 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 34 47

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 12
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Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Aot e, 44% 51% 52% 55% 56% 61% 66% 49% 29% 41%
SOME oo, 37 32 32 32 31 29 24 34 42 40
Alittle e, 13 12 11 9 11 8 9 11 19 13
NOthING .evcce s 6 4 5 5 2 2 2 6 10 6
A LOT/SOME (NET).....ccooveverrirne, 81% 84 84 86 87 90 90 83 71 81
A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET)............. 19 16 16 14 13 10 10 17 29 19

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Mostly POSItIVE .....cevereerrererereereeeenee, 18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 19% 30% 3% 12% 38%
Mostly negative 50 49 47 50 47 45 33 73 50 21
Equal mix of positive and negative.. 26 30 32 27 30 34 36 18 28 35
Has not seen, read or heard............ 6% 4 5 5 2 2 2 6 10 6

Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent.........ccccoveveinnes 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 17% 3% 1% 6%
LC101oTs I 17 15 16 12 19 16 22 45 8 12 29
Not 50 good..............cc...n. 46 48 45 46 46 50 40 27 44 44 50
2T S 32 30 31 34 30 27 24 8 45 40 14
Not SUFE ......oooerrereeeran, 1 3 4 2 2 3 6 3 * 4 1
EXCELLENT/  GOOD
(=3 1) 21% 19 20 18 22 19 30 62 11 13 35
NOT GOOD/POOR
(Y= 78 78 76 80 76 77 64 35 89 83 63

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Much better...........ccoc..u.... 24% 26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 24% 16% 9% "M%  45%
Alittle better............c........ 36 38 35 38 36 39 31 27 38 34 35
The Same.....ccovvverererneens 18 14 16 14 15 12 17 34 20 32 11
Alittle WOrse ..o, 14 15 15 13 15 13 16 17 19 10 7
Much worse............c.coceue. 9 7 8 8 6 6 12 7 14 14 1
BETTER (NET).....covvenne 60% 64 61 65 64 68 55 42 47 45 81
WORSE (NET) ......cocon..... 2 22 23 21 21 20 28 24 33 24 9
Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Very confident...........oc.oorevnerrereennn, 14% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 1% 8% 5%  23%
Somewhat confident.............cc. 37 34 34 32 31 34 25 31 33 44
Somewhat UN€asy.........c.c.oveereerrenee, 31 32 30 30 35 33 32 35 37 25
VEry UNASY......oceriveerermeereirneiniinenns 15 15 17 17 17 17 28 22 24 6
NOESUME ..o, 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 1 1
CONFIDENT (NET) ..oovverreerereeeenns 51% 48 49 49 46 47 36 39 38 67
UNEASY (NET) ..o 47 47 47 47 51 50 60 56 61 31

Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The federal government needs to
do more to improve the economy.... 61% 55% 54% 54% 52% 49% 55% 76% 1% 40%
The federal government is already
doing too much to try to improve
the economy ........coeveereerneerereineinenn, 10 14 12 10 12 10 8 6 5 16
The federal government is doing
the right amount to improve the
L=1e00]310]1 11V OO 21 20 22 21 25 25 22 12 1 34
Don't know enough to say............... 9 11 12 14 12 16 15 7 13 10
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@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The U.S. economy is already in a
TECESSION ..veeieeieceeee e,
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession, but is headed towards

The U.S. economy is not in a
recession or headed towards one ...
Don't know enough to say ...............

RECESSION (NET)..coooevrcrrerre

Changing topics...

Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

A MAJOr CriSIS ...,
A major problem, but not a crisis.....
A minor problem ...,
Not a problem atall .........ccccovevnes

CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET)..
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET)...

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
45% 43% 42% 42% 40% 36%
37 39 40 39 41 42

9 10 8 8 10 11
8 8 10 10 9 12
83% 83 82 82 81 78

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
74% 71% 69% 7% 73% 77%
21 23 27 18 24 20

4 4 2 4 2 2
1 1 2 1 1 1
95% 94 96 95 97 97
5 6 4 5 3 3

Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

The worst is yet to come .................
The WOrst iS OVer .........cvevieveeniinenns
Don't know enough to say ...............

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4
47% 48% 46% 54% 44%
33 31 30 26 33
19 20 25 20 24

Apr-20
49%
27
24

Latest Data by Party

Mar-23 | Dem  Ind Rep

29% 50%  49%  28%

48 32 36 44
9 4 1 17
14 6 13 11
77 91 86 72
Latest Data by Party

Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

70% 89% 78% 56%
26 9 21 34
4 1 1 9
1 * - 2
95 99 99 90
5 1 1 10
Latest Data by Party

Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
74% 60% 58% 29%
10 19 22 54
16 21 19 17

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

We need more aggressive social
distancing  measures,  further
limiting people’s movement.............
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move
around more freely .........ccooveninenns
We are currently doing the right
thing when it comes to social
diStancing ......coceeevveereeineireeieienn,
Don't know enough to say ...............

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
35% 36% 31% 35% 29% 34%
21 18 18 15 19 12
4 44 47 45 48 51

3 2 3 4 3 3

Latest Data by Party
Mar-27 | Dem  Ind  Rep

45% 50% 35% 16%

5 8 20 38
47 39 37 44
3 3 8 3
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Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

June-1
Social distancing will go on too
long and cause unnecessary
damage to the economy and
Americans’ livelihoods.....................
Social distancing will end too soon
and prolong the pandemic,
endangering the economy and
putting American lives at risk........... 63 59 58 64 63 60
NOESUFE ..., 8 11 10 9 7 11

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20

30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 28%

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
14% 30% 48%

82 63 40
5 6 12

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their

lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
Within the next month............c.cc....... 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Within the next few months ............. 22 22 24 24 32 39
By the end of the year ..........ccoc...... 20 25 23 23 25 23
Not until 2021 .......ovvevrerereeeienens 39 35 37 32 26 23
Never - there will always be
restrictions and guidelines in place
due to the threat of coronavirus........ 12 11 9 15 8 8

Apr-15

10%
43
24
16

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 6% 12%
12 23 34
23 9 19

48 42 27

13 20 8

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-22
Strongly SUPPOTT .....c.vreveerieeireirereeeeeeeeeiens 19% 18% 18% 16% 16% 9%
Somewhat SUPPOTt ........cvcviveiereicieecee s 20 22 18 15 21 19
Somewhat OPPOSE.......couvvceeeiireeeeeiseeseieins 24 25 24 24 22 25
Strongly OPPOSE ......euveeecereeereereirereeeneeseeseereenees 33 31 34 39 37 43
NOE SUME ..o 4 5 7 6 3 5
SUPPORT (NET)....cvvrmeniermeiecererinenississiseenseones 38% 40 35 31 37 27
OPPOSE (NET).....ccimvnrerneerneieeereisneinseisseesessens 57 55 58 63 59 67

Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing social distancing measures and reopening, would you say [STATE] is...?

June-1 May-25 May-18
Moving t00 QUICKIY 10 FEOPEN........cuurviirerrrireiiiceeieiie e 39% 40% 35%
Not moving quickly enough t0 FEOPEN ... 17 17 17
Getting the timing about right 0N FEOPENING .........cveuiuriireirr s 40 38 41
INOE SUME .. 4 5 7
Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around
how and when to reopen are complicated. But - o the side of hose uh - June-1
generally speaking, which side are you on? reop?:n”era y on the side of those who are pushing to -
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more
cautious about reOPENING.........c.oveeerereerreereereeereereeeeene 65

NOESUIB....ovvctceece et

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
6% 13% 35%

1 19 30
31 38 14
48 21 18

4 8 4

18 33 65
78 59 31

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
54% 36% 22%

6 20 30
38 36 42

2 8 6
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

12% 30% 52%

85 60 42
2 10 6
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Q22 14. As you may know some states are Latest Data by Party
considering whether or not to open schools in Juned | Dem  Ind = Rep
the fall of ?his ear. Do Vou Su port or 0DDOSe SErongly SUPPOM.......cvvveeeeeriireirereeee e 24% 11% 23% 40%

. year. ’ y PP Pp Somewhat SUPPOIt ...........cvvveieiireieeece e 25 24 20 27

allowing K-12 schools in [STATE] to open at the SOMEWNEL OPPOSE .o 19 23 21 13

end of the summer? SHONGIY OPPOSE ... 16 24 12 9

NOESUIE.....ovicteece e 16 18 23 1

SUPPORT (NET) .ot 49% 36 44 67

OPPOSE (NET) ..ttt 35 46 33 22

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
Yes - gottested .......oocvvvivininenns 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Yes - but was unable to get tested.. 8 6 6 6 9 7
NO .ot 85 87 88 89 88 90
YES (NET) oo 15% 13 12 11 12 10

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
[haVe ..., 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
A family member has..........c.cccneene. 8 8 6 8 7 6
Afriend has .......cocoverrrerneneeneeneenn, 12 12 11 12 11 12
Someone else | personally know
NAS .o 16 15 16 17 15 16
Nobody | know has been infected
with coronavirus...........c.cooceeeveuneenenn, 68 69 70 68 70 72
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)............... 32% 31 30 32 30 28

Mar-23
2%

4

93

7

Mar-23
1%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
8% 1% 8%
10 9 5

82 90 87

18 10 13

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 1% 1%
8 5 9

9 21 14

17 15 14

67 63 70

33 37 30

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4
A family member has..........ccvvneeneeee s 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
ATHIENA NES ..o 4 4 4 3 3
Someone else | personally Know has.............covreneereiiirnins 7 9 9 8 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVITUS ...ttt 87 86 86 87 86
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovvuereerereereeeienersssssesesseseeenns 13% 14 14 13 14

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
1% 2% 2%
4 8 4
9 8 5

86 83 89

14 17 11
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23
[RAVE....ooviiierce 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 17% 9%
A family member has............ccco....e. 21 20 23 23 21 25 15
Afriend has ..., 22 21 22 27 23 28 18
Someone else | personally know
NES oo 20 22 22 20 24 26 18
Nobody | know has lost their job
due to the coronavirus pandemic ... 50 50 48 45 46 41 59
SELF (NET) ..o 10% 12 12 12 15 17 9
SELF/FAMILY (NET)...covvvvvrririrnnens 28 28 31 30 31 35 22
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET)........ 40 39 42 45 42 48 33
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......ccoveen. 50 50 52 55 54 59 41
Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23
[haVE....oriieice e 15% 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 17%
A family member has............ccce...... 30 31 31 31 31 36 27
Afriend has ..o, 25 26 29 26 25 33 25
Someone else | personally know
NES oo 24 21 25 22 24 28 21
Nobody | know has had their hours
cut at work due to the coronavirus
PANAEMIC ...t 39 40 35 36 31 29 39
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ........coeeeu. 61% 60 65 64 69 71 61
Q28_3. There are differing opinions
on whether or not people should be | am bro-mask Ju;;‘; %
wearing masks right now when they |2m gn% missk """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 7 15
are in public, but if you had to NOE SUTE....cecvereeeer e eeeeeeeeeeeessse s 7 8
choose, would you say that you are
generally pro-mask or anti-mask?
Q28 2. Have you, or has anyone in your
household experienced a delay in getting refls | generally wear a mask every time | leave my home Jug(?"-/1
A o d i bbb s i T oA b b~ gelnierally wedl d ITidsKk evely ume [ iedve Iy norne..... 0
on presgrlptlon drUg_S that you need due to the | generally wear a mask when | know | will be unable to
coronavirus pandemic? socially distance from other people, but generally do
not wear a mask when | know | will be able to keep my
distance from people..........cocvvrererieniirninineneees 32
| generally do not wear @ mask ............coooeuvereceneenernenees 13
| am not leaving my home at all .........ccccovevrcninicnnee 4

WEAR MASK (NET).ocereereesecesscessseessesssesseee 82%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
12% 10% %
20 29 20
24 27 18
22 22 19
47 42 55
12 10 7
28 36 25
42 52 34
53 58 45
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
14% 30% 13%
30 37 27
24 36 24
24 31 21
40 32 40
60 68 60
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
91% 72% 57%
6 12 33
3 16 11
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
61% 38% 40%
30 40 33
5 1 24
4 10 3
91 79 73
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Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
You and your family's health and
WEll-DEING ..o 68% 70% 73% 74% 71% 73% 64% 80% 60% 56%
You and your family's financial
SHUALON ... 32 30 27 26 29 27 36 20 40 44
Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The impact of coronavirus on
people's health ..., 57% 56% 54% 59% 56% 56% 49% 76% 47% 36%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a whole...........ccccvunen, 43 44 46 41 44 44 51 24 53 64
Q31. When you think about the coronavirus pandemic, which emotions describe how you are feeling right now?
Latest Data by Party
June-1 May-6 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
HOPETUL ...ttt 41% 38% 39% 37% 29% 39% 32%  45%
SAU .ot 35 38 39 40 34 38 45 29
UPSEL oottt ettt 35 36 34 35 33 35 45 31
AFFRI oo ettt 32 36 40 47 47 42 33 19
ANGIY 1ottt bbbt 25 28 27 22 24 27 39 21
CONTUSE ...ttt 22 21 21 25 25 21 16 24
SUIPHSEA ..ottt 6 6 7 9 10 5 2 8
REJHBVEM. ... oottt ettt 4 4 2 3 1 4 2 4
NONE OF thESE ... s 8 7 5 4 8 6 12 8

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from

the spread Of this VIFUS..........ccoooooooioioioioioeeeeeiec s 55% 32 8 5 87% 13
May-252020 | 53% 37 6 3 90% 10
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 29 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 38 5 9 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 35 1 6 84% 16

o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country starts to reOPeN ... 52% 28 14 7 80% 20
May-25 2020 | 49% 34 12 4 83% 17
May-18 2020 | 50% 34 11 5 84% 16
May-152020 | 53% 31 11 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 26 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 40 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 28 24 12 64% 36
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks
and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ..., 47% 31 13 9 78% 22
May-25 2020 | 49% 31 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 32 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 33 9 8 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 29 21 17 62% 38
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION .......cccccccccrrressiirrrrrnssssierrreessssiereeessns 46% 38 12 4 84% 16
May-25 2020 | 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
May-18 2020 | 44% 45 8 3 89% 11
May-15 2020 | 48% 38 8 6 86% 14
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3 86% 14
April-20 2020 | 44% 42 12 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 38 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 37 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 38 14 5 81% 19
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus................cooceee 38% 34 21 7 72% 28
May-25 2020 | 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
May-18 2020 | 41% 35 17 7 77% 23
May-15 2020 | 46% 32 15 7 78% 22
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-20 2020 | 41% 35 18 6 77% 23
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 36 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 28 20 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 28 12 60% 40
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you sick .......................... 31% 37 23 9 68% 32
May-25 2020 | 39% 36 19 6 75% 25
May-18 2020 | 32% 38 23 7 71% 29
May-152020 | 39% 35 17 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 38 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 44 13 11 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 34 34 11 54% 46
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ... 28% 31 28 12 60% 40
May-25 2020 | 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
May-18 2020 | 28% 35 26 10 64% 36
May-15 2020 | 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-20 2020 | 28% 33 28 11 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 36 24 7 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 31 23 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 26 35 19 47% 53
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That the country will stay closed down too long, making the economic

CHISIS WOISE.......oooovovveoeeoesessssee s ssssssssssss s sssssssssss s sssssssnnns 28% 39 24 9 67% 33
May-25 2020 | 30% 39 24 7 69% 31
May-18 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 38 32 11 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 43 15 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 39 17 7 76% 24
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense...........ccooooueen. 26% 24 28 21 50% 50
May-25 2020 | 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 27 30 17 53% 47
May-152020 | 27% 27 26 19 54% 46
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-20 2020 | 26% 26 29 19 52% 48
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 27 27 18 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 19 27 16 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 22 31 26 43% 57
e You or your family members [0Sing their job ..., 26% 26 27 21 52% 48
May-25 2020 | 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 31 27 18 56% 44
May-15 2020 | 26% 31 25 18 58% 42
May-42020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-20 2020 | 28% 32 23 17 60% 40
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 29 25 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 28 21 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 23 31 25 44% 56

e Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ot eeesssss s 21% 27 32 20 48% 52
May-25 2020 | 24% 29 29 18 53% 47
May-182020 | 21% 34 31 14 55% 45
May-15 2020 | 26% 33 25 17 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-20 2020 | 27% 34 27 12 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 35 27 11 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 22 29 24 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 39 29 33% 67
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

LOCal tElVISION.......vvvvveiccceeeeteeeeeeeeeee e 47%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 40
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccovevcuriereriennns 34
Onling NEWS WEDSItES........c..cuieeirieeeceiereeceeeeeeene 33
CNN .ottt e 31
FOXNBWS......ocvieeeeeccecece et 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........ceuirererrrreerrirereeseeiesssseseesnnens 19
MSNBC.......oooeeeieceee e s 16
RAAIO ... e 15
National NEWSPAPETS .........c.rvriurereirereieireieieeseieeeeseeeeees 14
(13T T 4
Several NoUrs @ day.........vveereeeerneininineeeeeeene 11%
ONCE @AY ...ovvecee e 14
A few times @ WEEK.........cccccveveeeecccceceeeereeeeeeeees 12
Afew times amonth......ccccceeeveeeeecceecee e 7
18
35
3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...voeverieirrireieieieiesessieseeene 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ccccoverrrrrrererrirenens 63
Several imes @ day ........cooveeevevinnneeeeene 32%
ONCE @AY ...ovvecee e 16
A few times @ WEEK.........cccccveveeeecccceceeeereeeeeeeees 15
Afew times amonth......cccceeeveeeeecceeceeeeee s 5
RATEIY ..o 11
NEVET ..ottt 20
DON'tKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET).....oiriiiieieiesiesiesisseseiessesesessessessnens 63%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) w..ovoeeeeereereereeeeeeereeneeneens 37
The Democratic candidate ............cooerevienerinrenininns 53%
The Republican candidate..........ccccocoevievrrriesieninnnens 44
Another candidate ...........cooeeerrninnnee s 3
Hillary ClINtON ... 48%
Donald TrUMP ...cocueececeeeeer s 46
Another candidate ...........cooeverrnenenee s 6
R T 111 TR 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvveevienninne 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 84

G (=13 Y 16%
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ... 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsot&?n gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- Z%
HIVI 2 s - WY
annual family income before taxes” $50,000- 850,000 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oooovvvoreeeeeeeeeeeeee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....ovviii s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 .........oovvoeeeeeeeeececeeesreeeeeeeeeses 12
$150,000 - $199,999 .....covvrviricree s 4
$200,000 @NA @DOVE........veveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeee e eeseeeees 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 25%
SUbUrDaN @ra.........cveuieerceiece e 46
SMAll tOWN .. 11
RUAl @r€a......cvvveeecece e 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooooovrrrrrrrrrsn 15%
Somewhat liberal...........cccoveveeieeiicceece e 18
MOGEFALE ..o 33
Somewhat ConServative ..........c..ccooeevvcvieieieceeerenene 18
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ..o 17
LIBERAL (NET) oo eeeseeeeeeesessses 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....vvveeeereeeseseessreovoreseeeeeeeessssssns 35
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.....cveveecveiecre e 22
JBWISN ..o 3
MUSHIM oo *
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.vvereeeereereereireireeeeeeereeseeneens 23
OthBr bbb 5
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or YBS s 43%
evangelical Christian? N s 57
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....oooovvssvrsvsnsssnssessssnss s 25%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW tIMES 8 MOM .o 9
| " About 0nce @ MONth ..o 4
rarely, or never: A few times @ Year.......ccoceererenerereee s 14
RArEIY ..o 21
NEVET ..ottt 28
D100. What is your gender? MAIE ..o 47%
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REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Black/African-AmeriCan ...........ooveeveverveeeereeeessseneenns
White/Caucasian ............ccccevieverreieiieeseee e
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveveveieeieieesee s
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...t

Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovvvvirrrierienn
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccoevviiiirirrcreecene
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu.....
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoevrvrveenee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime .......cuevevieeeecee e
Employed part ime..........cocvvevvinenincnencecnene
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverrrunnnee.
REEIEd ...
STUABNL ...

Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccveuenee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor......................

MAITIEA ..o e
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvenennnne
Never married and not living with partner........................
Single, never Marmied ..........cocoerrrcneneeneereneeeseeneens
Divorced or Separated...........c.ovvvereererreirerneeeeerireinieneens
WIAOWEA.......covrericeeree s



